

# 2024-2025 NCA Fees\*

Applications and Enrollment Fee:	New Student Application Fee is \$125 and due upon submitting application. Annual Continuous Enrollment Fee is \$175 and due by March 1 <sup>st</sup> for current students or at the time of enrollment for new students. This fee covers administrative costs for registration.
Facilities Fee:	\$100 per year for each Pre-K – 8-grade Student (\$200 maximum amount per family). This fee covers costs for facilities maintenance and is due by June 1 <sup>st</sup> or at the time of registration.
Curriculum & Technology Fee:	\$175 per Half Day Pre-K student/ \$275 per K-5th grade student/ \$300 per 6th-8th grade student. This fee covers curriculum, computer lab, campus technology, paper, art supplies, materials, field trips, yearbooks, and background checks. This fee is due by June 1 <sup>st</sup> or at the time of registration.

#### \* All Enrollment Related Fees Are Non-Refundable and Are <u>Not</u> Prorated for Mid-Year Enrollment or Withdrawal.

<b>TUITION PRE-K – 8<sup>TH</sup> Grade</b> Multiple Child Discount: 1 <sup>st</sup> child rate applies to the oldest child in the family enrolled at NCA.		Annual Tuition	Annual Discounts (multi-student)	Quarterly Tuition*	Monthly <u>11 Months</u> July - May
Half Day Pre-Kindergarten (M-Th)	-	\$5,364	-	\$1,341	\$488
	1st Child	\$10,406	-	\$2,602	\$946
Full-Day Kindergarten through 5th Grade	2nd Child	\$10,094	\$312	\$2,523	\$918
	Additional	\$9,469	\$937	\$2,367	\$861
	1st Child	\$11,793	-	\$2,948	\$1,072
6th through 8th Grade	2nd Child	\$11,439	\$354	\$2,860	\$1,040
	Additional	\$10,731	\$1,062	\$2,683	\$976

\*Amounts have been rounded to the dollar and will vary slightly from actual billing.

# **Tuition Payment Options**

	1
Yearly	Prepay for the entire Academic Year before August 1, 2024.
Quarterly	Annual tuition is divided into four equal payments due on July 1 <sup>st</sup> , October 1 <sup>st</sup> , January 1 <sup>st,</sup> and April 1 <sup>st</sup> .
Monthly	Annual tuition is divided into 11-month payments from July - May. <u>All tuition payments are due the 1<sup>st</sup> day of each month.</u>
Payment Method	Automatic (ACH), debit/credit card, cash, or check. Blackbaud Tuition Management is used to collect funds and set up is completed by parents.
Withdrawal Process	Enrollment at NCA is maintained on a continuous basis through 8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Graduation. Notice of withdrawal must be submitted in writing to the Registrar ten business days prior to the new academic quarter, otherwise, the quarterly tuition balance may be due.
personal check	her than tuition will be billed monthly and are payable through CampBrain or Blackbaud Merchant Services, ks, or cash on the first of each month following the month the charges are incurred. will be applied to accounts not current after the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of each month (including NSF payments).

• Changes to enrollment agreements will result in a \$25 administrative fee charge. Please refer to the additional terms and conditions on the Enrollment Contract.

#### Tuition Assistance for Kindergarten - 8th Grade

Tuition Assistance	Because of NCA's commitment to families that have demonstrated the desire for Christian education, NCA has tuition assistance for new and returning families. Applications and instructions are available on the NCA website. Not applicable to ELC or NCA Pre-K Students.
Referral Rebate	Currently enrolled NCA families who refer a new family to NCA enrolling in K-8th grade qualify to receive a \$500 tuition rebate. Please refer to the <u>Referral Rebate Process</u> for complete details. Not applicable to ELC or NCA Pre-K Students.
Pastors	Full-time Pastors, who submit a letter at the time of registration from their Senior Pastor or an Elder confirming full-time pastoral ministry status, may receive a 30% tuition credit. Not applicable to ELC or NCA Pre-K Students.

### **Extended Care Program**

- K-8th Grade AM/PM Extended Care Please see our website for pricing, service hours, and fee structure.
- All-day Extended Care is offered on some non-school days (see the NCA website for more information).
- Extended Care registration and billing is through CampBrain.

### **Middle School Activities and Athletic Fees**

Jazz Ensemble/ Uno Mustacho – Boys Vocal Ensemble/ Una Voce – Girls Vocal Ensemble/ Chamber Orchestra	
Middle School Musical	
NCA Robotics Team: Roarin' Robotics	
Athletics (volleyball, soccer, basketball, track, cross country)	

# Thrive Program – Student Support Services

Student Support Services include Tutoring, Speech, Language Therapy, and more. Fees vary. Please contact the Director of our Thrive Program or refer to the <u>NCA website</u> for more information.

#### **Lions Club Enrichment**

<u>Lions Club Enrichment</u> provides a variety of exciting educational enrichment classes after school and during the summer for students in kindergarten through 8<sup>th</sup> grade. Classes offered include music lessons, STEM, Fine Arts, Cultural Exploration, Intramural sports, Culinary Arts, and more. Fees vary. Refer to the <u>NCA Website</u> for more information.

# Lion Legacy Fund

Northshore's operating budget is funded solely by tuition and the generosity of people like you. Tuition alone does not fully cover everything, nor do we receive government funding. Refer to the <u>NCA Website</u> for more information.